# OP \$165.00 86208003

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM410310

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	V ASSIGNMENT
----------------------	--------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NELMAR SECURITY PACKAGING SYSTEMS INC.		12/19/2016	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NELMAR CAPITAL INC.
Street Address:	3100, des Batisseurs
City:	Terrebonne (Quebec)
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J6Y 0A2
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86208003	ARMOTAPE
Serial Number:	76246530	FRAUDSTOPPER
Serial Number:	78796085	FRAUDSTOPPER ICE
Serial Number:	86109078	FRAUDSTOPPER ONE
Serial Number:	86302341	
Serial Number:	86109072	MASTERCOIN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514 987-6242

Email: carignan-rivard@robic.com

**Correspondent Name: ROBIC LLP** 

Address Line 1: 1001 Square-Victoria Address Line 2: Bloc E - 8th floor

Address Line 4: Montreal (Quebec), CANADA H2Z 2B7

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amelie Carignan-Rivard
SIGNATURE:	/Amelie Carignan-Rivard/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2016

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=000732-0006\_Assignment\_ NELMAR CAPITAL INC#page1.tif source=000732-0006\_Assignment\_ NELMAR CAPITAL INC#page2.tif source=000732-0006\_Assignment\_ NELMAR CAPITAL INC#page3.tif

With an effective date of CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

With an effective date of Company 19, 2016, the undersigned:

### **NELMAR SECURITY PACKAGING SYSTEMS INC.**

(a Canadian company)

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) whose full postal addresses address is:

3100, des Bâtisseurs, Terrebonne, Quebec J6Y 0A2 CANADA

In consideration of the sum of a thousand dollars (US\$1,000.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged and release is given in favour of:

# **NELMAR CAPITAL INC.**

(a Canadian company)

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) whose full post office address is:

3100, des Bătisseurs, Terrebonne, Quebec J6Y 0A2 CANADA

does hereby sell and assign and/or transfer and/or confirm such sale, assignment and/or transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignors rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached **Schedule 1** and to all corresponding rights, titles and interests in an to any trademarks which may issue therefore throughout the world (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associates with the Trademarks, along with the right to bring an action of law or in equity for any infringements, dilution or violation of any of the Trademarks and to collect all damages, settlements and proceeds from third parties for past and current infringements relating to the Trademarks;

Each of the Assignor and Assignee agrees to execute all the forms and documents that may be necessary to carry out and give effect to this transfer and assignment.

The Assignor also agrees to communicate to the Assignee or his representatives any facts known to it with respect to the Trademarks, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Trademarks.

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws of the Province of Quebec and Canada applicable therein.

ASSIGNOR: NELMAR SECURITY PACKAGING SYSTEMS INC.
By: Thuris Color C
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
I hereby certify that the signature above was set before me by DAVID FRL (name), who did say that he is the SECRETAL (title) of NELMAR SECURITY PACKAGING SYSTEMS INC. (Firm's name) a corporation organized under the laws of Barbados and that he signed it with his name in legal representation of the corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my official seal at
Notary Public  Signature:  Name: ABB MALKINGEN  My commission expires: FER LIFE
ASSIGNEE NELMAR CAPITAL INC.
By: David College Coll
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
I hereby certify that the signature above was set before me by: PRO PRO (name). Who did say that he is the SECRETIAN (title) of NELMAR CAPITAL INC. (Firm's name) a corporation organized under the laws of Barbados and that he signed it with his name in legal representation of the corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my official seal at
Notary Public  Signature:  Name:  Name:  My commission expires:  [SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

# Schedule 1

# Trademarks

TERRITORIES	TRADEMARK	APP. NO. DATE	REG. NO. DATE
**************************************	a reason a rev	1864875	921110
CANADA	ARMOTAPE	2014-02-21	2015-11-24
de distribute de la constant de la c	T'Y) A I VIN TON TON TON	1099982	605692
CANADA	FRAUDSTOPPER	2001-04-17	2004-03-18
25.0 A.C. 25.0 A.	rnatimeranama andimr	1301032	690233
CANADA	FRAUDSTOPPER ASSURE	2006-05-10	2007-06-19
CANADA	east honomes for	1285331	689191
CONTRACTOR	FRAUDSTOPPER ICE	2006-01-09	2007-06-07
CANADA	FRAUDSTOPPER ONE	1649697	894516
OCHRANI	(1470DO) CAT CIT CASC	2013-10-24	2015-01-20
CANADA	MASTERCOIN	1635453	886563
	744.07.04.00	2013-07-17	2014-09-24
		1396712	749930
CANADA		2008-05-23	2009-10-09
		xovavara	2000-10-00
COSTA RICA	FRAUDSTOPPER	2007-1520	183962
COOKERNOR	readulatorras	2007-02-21	2009-01-09
ECUADOR	FRAUDSTOPPER	179701	7326-07
~~~~~	() W10 D D T O C T D T	2007-01-18	2007-09-14
INDIA	FRAUDBLOCKER	1870511	1030245
22.200.tc.X	(10.00000000000000000000000000000000000	2009-10-07	2012-01-13
MEXICO	FRAUDSTOPPER	830046	1415101
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		2007-01-16	2013-11-28
MEXICO	FRAUDSTOPPER ONE	1462901	1512386
		2014-03-03	2015-02-09
MEXICO		1261350	1303662
wenner.		2012-03-27	2012-08-14
·····	<del></del>	2016/18612	<u> </u>
SOUTH AFRICA	FRAUDSTOPPER	2018-07-07	
		2016/18611	<del>}</del>
SOUTH AFRICA	FRAUDSTOPPER ONE	2016-07-07	
UNITED STATES OF		86-208,003	5,010,479
AMERICA	ARMOTAPE	2014-02-28	2016-08-02
UNITED STATES OF	max commonwe	76-246,530	2,961,629
AMERICA	FRAUDSTOPPER	2001-04-26	2005-06-14
UNITED STATES OF	Sacra a restauramenta com	78-796,085	3,365,702
AMERICA	FRAUDSTOPPER ICE	2006-01-20	2008-01-08
UNITED STATES OF	FRAUDSTOPPER ONE	86-109,078	4,672,800
AMERICA	COMMUNICATION CONTRACTOR	2013-11-04	2015-08-30
E ESS EEPPERING ENGINE A PRINT WE WAS AN		AC ACA 6:44	As money as
UNITED STATES OF		86-302,341	4,853,648
AMERICA		2014-06-06	2015-11-17
UNITED STATES OF	MASTERCOIN	86-109,072	4,730,014
AMERICA	344.003 2713.0021.8	2013-11-04	2015-05-05
60000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0297

**RECORDED: 12/28/2016**